

TOURISM SERVICES AGREEMENT

Thi	s Ag	reement, entered into on (day, month, year), is between:
	1.	"Georgia Adventure Club," represented by its owner Marcin Rogalski, with registered address at Varketili 3 2-26-12, Tbilisi, 0105, Georgia, business registration number 406254164, contact phone number: +995 558 142 307, hereinafter referred to as the "Organizer,"
an	d	
	2.	
	ame,	Surname, Personal ID or Passport Number) hereinafter referred to as the "Client."
§1		
	1.	The Client declares that they have familiarized themselves with the documentation required to enter into this Agreement, especially the Tourist Program and the Regulations, which constitute attachments to this Agreement.
	2.	Persons authorized to represent the Organizer during the obligations arising from this Agreement, act on its behalf, and cooperate with the Client are Mancho Shetekauri.
§ 2		
	1.	The subject of this Agreement is the organization, on behalf of the Client, of a Tourist Event named (name of the tourist event) and the provision of catering, transportation, accommodation, and guide services in accordance with the detailed Tourist Program attached as Annex 1 to this Agreement, as well as the provisions contained in the subsequent sections of this Agreement.
	2.	The Tourist Event will be organized for a group of (number of participants) Participants. The list of individuals participating in the Tourist Event is attached as Annex 3 to this Agreement.
	3.	The Client declares that all Participants meet the requirements of the specific Tourist Event and have familiarized themselves with the Regulations, committing to comply with them. Minors must be accompanied by a designated guardian who is responsible for them.
	4.	The total price of the Tourist Event consists of two parts (installments): A. An advance payment of 200 USD per participant, payable to the bank account provided below no later than 14 days after signing/sending this Agreement. B. The main payment of USD per participant, payable to the bank account provided below no later than 14 days before the start of the Tourist Event.
	5.	The Tourist Event date is
	6.	The Organizer will provide a guide service as per the attached Program.



§3

- 1. The Client shall make the advance payment for the organization of the Tourist Event by transferring the funds to the Organizer's bank account: USD Account Number: Acc.Number GE54 TB76 7693 6080 1000 03 Bank: JSC "TBC bank," Head Office Bank Code SWIFT TBCBGE22 Account holder: "Georgia Adventure Club" LTD Address: Varketili 3 2-26-12 Tbilisi, Georgia ID: 406254164
- 2. The second installment is payable to the above account no later than 14 days before the start of the Tourist Event or in cash at the beginning of the Tourist Event directly to the Organizer or the individuals mentioned in §1 point 2. Payment in cash may also be accepted by the guide.
- 3. The price of the organized trip includes all necessary fees, taxes, and charges in accordance with the Tourist Program.

§4

1. The Client's acceptance of this Agreement implies their consent to the continued processing of personal data by the Organizer for the purpose of contract execution.

§5

1. The Client may change the composition of the Participants without the prior consent of the Organizer, provided that the total number of Participants remains the same. Such changes shall not affect the price of the Tourist Event set out in the Agreement, and the replacement individuals must meet the requirements of the specific Tourist Event. The Client must promptly notify the Organizer of any changes. Changes cannot be made later than 7 days before the start of the Event.

§6

- 1. Any changes to the provisions of this Agreement require the acceptance and clear declaration of intent of both Parties in written form or expressed through electronic means of communication.
- 2. The Organizer operates in accordance with Georgian law. The Organizer's activity is registered in Georgia. The Parties designate the court with jurisdiction over disputes arising from this Agreement as the court having jurisdiction over the Organizer's registered office.
- 3. This Agreement has been prepared in an electronic version for each of the Parties.
- 4. All agreements made electronically are also binding agreements.





\sim	
()ra	anizer:
OIS	ainzei.

	Client:
Residential Control of the Control o	

List of Attachments:

- 1. Tourist Program
- 2. Regulations
- 3. List of Participants